
COMMUNITY ORGANIZATION WEBSITE

1justcity www.1justcity.ca/

Aboriginal Youth Opportunities (AYO) www.ayomovement.wordpress.com/

AFM River Point Centre www.afm.mb.ca/

Agape Table www.agapetable.ca/

Andrews Street Family Center (ASFC) www.facebook.com/asfcwpg

ANCR - Child and Family Services www.ancr.ca/

Anishinaabe Child and Family Service www.anishcfs.org/

Assiniboine Credit Union www.acu.ca

Behavioral Health Foundation www.bhf.ca/

Blue Thunderbird Family Care Inc. www.bluetfc.com/

Brandon Correctional Centre www.gov.mb.ca/justice/corrserv/adult.html

Brokenhead Ojibway Nation www.brokenheadojibwaynation.ca

Bruce Oake Recovery Centre www.bruceoakerecoverycentre.ca

Building Urban Industry for Local Development (BUILD) www.buildinc.ca

Canadian Mental Health Association of Winnipeg www.cmhaacrossmb.ca

Central Neighbourhoods Development Corporation 

(CNDC)

n/a

CAHRD (Centre for Aboriginal Human Resource 

Development)

www.cahrd.org

Chalmers Neighbourhood Renewal Corporation www.chalmersrenewal.org

Charis Centre (Union Gospel Mission) www.gospelmission.ca/serving_you/womens-addiction-

recovery-program
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Children of the Earth School - Post grad program www.winnipegsd.ca/ChildrenOfTheEarth

Church of the Rock www.churchoftherock.ca

City of Winnipeg www.winnipeg.ca

Community Unemployment Help Centre (CUHC) www.cuhc.mb.ca

Community Financial Counselling Services (CFSC) www.cfcs.mb.ca

Correction Services of Canada (Federal) www.canada.ca/en/correctional-service.html

Dakota Ojibwe Family and Child Services www.docfs.org

Daniel McIntyre / St. Matthews Revitalization Inc. www.dmsmri.ca

Dauphin Friendship Centre dfcexec@mymts.net

Downtown Winnipeg BIZ - Community Homeless 

Assistance Team (CHAT)

www.downtownwinnipegbiz.com/dcsp/

Eagle's Nest Youth Program (Eagle Urban Training 

Centre)

www.manitobachiefs.com/eagles-nest/

Edge Skills Centre www.edgeinc.ca

Elizabeth Fry Society www.efsmanitoba.org

Elmwood Community Resource Centre www.elmwoodcrc.ca

Employment and Income assistance (EIA) www.gov.mb.ca/fs/eia/

Equal Housing Initiative Inc. www.equalhousinginitiative.com

Geo�rey's Garden www.geo�erysgarden.org

Life's Journey Inc. Mikana Pimatiziwin www.lifesjourneyinc.ca

Initiatives for Just Communities - Touchstone www.initiativesjc.org/wpblog/

Forward House www.forwardhouse.ca

Headingly Correctional Centre www.gov.mb.ca/justice/corrserv/adult.html
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Headingly's Women's Correctional Centre www.gov.mb.ca/justice/corrserv/adult.html

Healthy Start www.hsmm.ca/

Health Science Centre www.hsc.mb.ca

Here and Now: The Winnipeg Plan to End Youth 

Homelessness

www.homelesshub.ca/resource/here-and-now-winnipeg-

plan-end-youth-homelessness

Hope Centre Health Care www.hopecentrehealthcare.com

Huddle Ka Ni Kanichihk www.huddlemanitoba.ca

Inaadiziwin www.inaadiziwin.com

Immigration and Refugee Community Organization of 

MB Inc. (IRCOM)

www.ircom.ca

Indigenous Family Center www.ifcentre.com

Indigenous Vision for the North End www.indigenousvision.com/

Indigenous Women's Healing Centre www.iwhc.ca/

Ikwe Widdjiitiwin Inc www.ikwe.ca/

Inner City Youth Alive www.icya.ca/

John Howard Society www.johnhoward.mb.ca/

Ka Ni Kanichihk www.kanikanichihk.ca/

Klinic Community Health www.klinic.mb.ca/

The Link Mb. www.thelinkmb.ca/

Lighthouse Mission www.lighthousemission.ca/

Louis Riel School Division www.lrsd.net/

Lord Selkirk Park Resource Centre (Manidoo Gi-Minni 

Gonaan)

www.manidoo.ca/locations/lord-selkirk-park-resource-

centre
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Machray Day Nursery Inc www.machraydaynursery.com/

Main Street Project www.mainstreetproject.ca/

Main Street Project: Mainstay Transitional Services (The 

Bell Hotel) 

www.mainstreetproject.ca/programs-and-

services/residential-supportive-housing/

Makoon Transition Inc. www.makoon.ca/

Ma Mawi Wi Chi Itata Center www.mamawi.com/

Manitoba Corrections and Custody www.gov.mb.ca/justice/corrserv/community.html

Manitoba Moon Voice Inc. www.manitobamoonvoices.com

Marlene Street Community Resource Centre www.marlenestreet.com

Marymound www.marymound.com

Men's Resource Centre www.streetconnections.ca/locations/mens-resource-

centre-of-manitoba

Metis Child and Family Community Services www.metiscfs.mb.ca

Metis Child and Family Community Services  

Manitoba Metis Feberation Employment and Training 

(MMF)

www.mmf.mb.ca/metis-employment-training

Manitoba Institute of Trades and Technology (Youth 

Build)

www.mitt.ca

Mosaic Newcomer Family Resource Centre Network www.mosaicnet.ca

Mount Carmel (MCC) www.mountcarmel.ca

Manitou House (Native Clan Organization) www.nativeclan.org/manitou-house

Ndinawe www.ndinawe.ca

Newcomer Employment Education Development 

Services Inc. (NEEDS) 

www.needsinc.ca
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New Directions for Children, Youth and Families www.newdirections.mb.ca

Nine Circles Community Health Centre www.ninecircles.ca

North End Community Renewal Corporation (NECRC) www.necrc.org

North End Women's Centre (NEWC) www.newcentre.org

North Point Douglas Women's Centre (NPDWC) www.npdwc.org

NorWest Co-Op Community Health www.norwestcoop.ca

Onashowewin Justice Circle www.onashowewin.com

Opportunities for Employment (OFE) www.ofe.ca

Opportunities for Independence Inc. www.ofii.ca

Oshki-Giizhig Inc. (and Walking Stick Program) www.oshki-giizhig.org

Oyate Tipi Cumini Yape www.oyatetipi.com

Pan Am Place www.panamplace.com

Patal Vocational Preparation School n/a

PATH Employability Centre www.necrc.org/locations/path-employability-centre/

Pheonix Recovery www.phoenixrecovery.ca

Point Douglas Residents Committee www.pointdouglasresidents.weebly.com

Probation Services www.gov.mb.ca/justice/corrserv/contact.html

Province of Manitoba - Training and Employment 

Services

www.gov.mb.ca/wd/ites/index.html

Province of Manitoba - Training and Employment 

Services (Pathways Support Unit)

n/a

Purpose Construction www.purposeconstruction.ca

RaY (Resource Assistant for Youth) www.rayinc.ca
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Reaching Equality Employment Services (REES) www.re-es.org

Red River College www.rrc.ca

Red Road Lodge www.redroadlodge.ca

Restorative Re-Integration Initiative

Sagkeeng Employment & Training Services www.sagkeeng.ca/sagkeeng-employment-training/

Salvation Army Barbara Mitchell Family Resource Centre www.salvationarmy.ca

Salvation Army Winnipeg Centre of Hope www.salvationarmy.ca

Sara Riel Inc. www.sarariel.ca

SEED Winnipeg Inc. www.seedwinnipeg.ca

Service Canada www.canada.ca/en/employment-social-

development/corporate/portfolio/service-canada.html

Seven Oaks General Hospital www.sogh.ca

Siloam Mission www.siloam.ca

Songide’ewin Program www.songideewin.ca

Spence Neighbourhood Association www.spenceneighbourhood.org

St.Boniface Hospital www.stbonifacehospital.ca

Steps 2 Work www.steps2work.ca

St.Matthews Maryland Church Community Ministry www.stmatthewsmaryland.ca

Stony Mountain Institution www.canada.ca/en/correctional-

service/corporate/facilities-security/institutional-

profiles/prairie/stony-mountain-institution.html

Southeast Resource Development Council Corp. www.serdc.mb.ca

Taking Charge! www.takingcharge.org
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The Momentum Centre www.momentumcentre.ca

Thunderwing (Block by Block) www.blockbyblockinitiative.com/thunderwing.php

Turning Leaf Support Services www.turningleafservices.ca

Urban Circle Training Center Inc. www.urbancircletraining.com

Villa Rosa www.villarosa.mb.ca

West Broadway Community Organization www.westbroadway.mb.ca

West Central Women's Resource Centre www.wcwrc.ca

Willow Place www.willowplaceshelter.ca

Winnipeg Aboriginal Sport Achievement Centre (WASAC) www.wasac.ca

Pritchard House ( Native Addictions Council of 

Manitoba)

www.nacm.ca/contact-us/

Winnipeg Parole O�ce (Correctional Service Canada 

Parole)

Winnipeg Regional Health Authority www.wrha.mb.ca

Winnipeg Remand Center

Women's Correctional Centre

HSC Winnipeg Women's Hospital www.hsc.mb.ca/womens-health/

Work Force (Youth for Christ) www.yfc.ca/winnipeg/program/work-force/

Winnipeg Reginal Health Authority (WRHA) www.wrha.mb.ca

WRHA Community Health O�ce - Point Douglas www.wrha.mb.ca/locations-services/community-health-

o�ces/

Community Mental Health Association (CMHA) www.cmhaacrossmb.ca/winnipeg/

United Church Halfway Homes www.uchh.ca

University of Winnipeg www.uwinnipeg.ca
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Veterans A�airs Canada www.veterans.gc.ca

Youth Employment Services www.yesmb.ca
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